Social Housing Allocations 2008

Housing Supply

Housing Improvements

Housing Authority Local Authority Voluntary / Co- Travellers' Total Supply Remedial Works Regeneration Central Heating Total
Housing operative Accommodation Schemes Improvements
Arklow TC €2,500,000 €2,500,000 €500,000 €500,000
Athlone TC €2,500,000 €2,500,000 €25,000 €25,000
Athy TC €4,000,000 €4,000,000 €0
Ballymun Reneration €65,000,000 €65,000,000
Ballina TC €1,750,000 €1,750,000 €100,000 €100,000
Ballinasloe €1,500,000 €0 €300,000 €1,800,000 €150,000 €150,000
Birr TC €3,000,000 €100,000 €3,100,000 €0
Bray TC €8,000,000 €8,000,000 €1,000,000 €150,000 €1,150,000
Buncrana TC €2,000,000 €2,000,000 €75,000 €75,000
Bundoran TC €1,250,000 €1,250,000 €0
Carlow CC €8,000,000 €2,400,000 €300,000 €10,700,000 €500,000 €500,000
Carlow TC €4,000,000 €4,000,000 €0
Carrick-on-Suir TC €2,000,000 €2,000,000 €100,000 €100,000
Carrickmacross TC €1,000,000 €1,000,000 €18,000 €18,000
Cashel TC €1,500,000 €1,500,000 €0 €0
Castlebar TC €1,750,000 €1,750,000 €0
Castleblaney TC €1,000,000 €1,000,000 €0
Cavan CC €11,500,000 €2,800,000 €150,000 €14,450,000 €1,500,000 €250,000 €1,750,000
Cavan TC €3,000,000 €3,000,000 €0
Clare CC €13,500,000 €100,000 €2,000,000 €15,600,000 €2,000,000 €2,000,000
Clonakilty TC €1,500,000 €1,500,000 €0
Clones TC €2,000,000 €2,000,000 €0
Clonmel BC €2,500,000 €2,500,000 €20,000 €20,000
Cobh TC €1,250,000 €1,250,000 €60,000 €60,000
Cork CC €52,000,000 €23,000,000 €1,900,000 €76,900,000 €700,000 €4,000,000 €4,700,000
Cork City Council €72,000,000 €3,600,000 €200,000 €75,800,000 €10,000,000 €15,000,000 €2,750,000 €27,750,000
Donegal CC €23,750,000 €2,300,000 €350,000 €26,400,000 €125,000 €125,000

Total

Total Social
Housing
Allocations

€3,000,000
€2,525,000
€4,000,000
€65,000,000
€1,850,000
€1,950,000
€3,100,000
€9,150,000
€2,075,000
€1,250,000
€11,200,000
€4,000,000
€2,100,000
€1,018,000
€1,500,000
€1,750,000
€1,000,000
€16,200,000
€3,000,000
€17,600,000
€1,500,000
€2,000,000
€2,520,000
€1,310,000
€81,600,000
€103,550,000
€26,525,000



Drogheda UC
Dublin City
Dun Laoighaire
Dundalk TC
Dungarvan TC
Ennis TC
Enniscorthy TC
Fermoy TC
Fingal County Council
Galway CC
Galway City
Kerry CC
Kildare CC
Kilkenny BC
Kilkenny CC
Killarney TC
Kilrush TC
Kinsale TC
Laois CC
Leitrim CC
Letterkenny TC
Limerick CC
Limerick City
Listowel TC
Longford CC
Longford TC
Louth CC
Macroom TC
Mallow TC
Mayo CC
Meath CC

€11,500,000
€150,000,000
€29,000,000
€7,500,000
€2,000,000
€4,000,000
€5,500,000
€1,250,000
€27,000,000
€22,500,000
€28,000,000
€15,500,000
€45,000,000
€4,500,000
€21,000,000
€2,750,000
€500,000
€750,000
€18,500,000
€4,500,000
€5,000,000
€15,000,000
€16,000,000
€1,250,000
€9,400,000
€4,600,000
€20,000,000
€1,500,000
€3,250,000
€12,750,000
€25,000,000

€29,600,000
€15,800,000

€0

€8,000,000
€200,000
€250,000
€3,700,000
€13,000,000

€250,000

€12,300,000
€250,000

€2,500,000

€9,000,000

€0
€10,650,000

€880,000
€1,000,000

€5,000,000
€2,000,000

€4,000,000
€900,000
€1,500,000
€250,000
€450,000

€250,000

€200,000

€700,000

€5,000,000

€250,000
€100,000

€100,000
€600,000

€11,500,000
€184,600,000
€46,800,000
€7,500,000
€2,000,000
€4,000,000
€5,500,000
€1,250,000
€39,000,000
€23,600,000
€29,750,000
€19,450,000
€58,450,000
€4,500,000
€21,500,000
€2,750,000
€500,000
€750,000
€30,800,000
€4,950,000
€5,000,000
€18,200,000
€21,000,000
€1,250,000
€18,400,000
€4,850,000
€30,750,000
€1,500,000
€3,250,000
€13,730,000
€26,600,000

€600,000
€3,000,000
€500,000

€600,000
€500,000
€0
€700,000
€2,000,000
€200,000

€200,000

€500,000

€1,750,000

€2,000,000

€2,000,000

€250,000

€0
€0

€2,000,000
€2,500,000

€250,000
€6,000,000 €500,000
€2,500,000 €500,000
€1,000,000 €150,000
€150,000

€35,000
€1,000,000
€150,000
€1,000,000
€70,000

€200,000
€100,000

€70,000
€90,000
€150,000

€400,000

€13,000,000 €1,500,000

€100,000
€60,000
€55,000
€500,000
€1,750,000

€850,000
€9,500,000
€3,500,000
€1,150,000
€600,000
€650,000
€0
€735,000
€1,000,000
€2,150,000
€1,200,000
€270,000
€0
€700,000
€100,000
€0
€1,750,000
€70,000
€2,090,000
€150,000
€0
€2,400,000
€14,750,000
€0

€0

€0
€100,000
€60,000
€55,000
€2,500,000
€4,250,000

€12,350,000
€194,100,000
€50,300,000
€8,650,000
€2,600,000
€4,650,000
€5,500,000
€1,985,000
€40,000,000
€25,750,000
€30,950,000
€19,720,000
€58,450,000
€5,200,000
€21,600,000
€2,750,000
€2,250,000
€820,000
€32,890,000
€5,100,000
€5,000,000
€20,600,000
€35,750,000
€1,250,000
€18,400,000
€4,850,000
€30,850,000
€1,560,000
€3,305,000
€16,230,000
€30,850,000



Midelton TC
Monaghan CC
Monaghan TC
Naas TC
Nenagh TC

New Ross TC
Offaly CC
Roscommon CC
Skibereen TC
Sligo BC

Sligo CC

South Dublin
Templemore TC
Thurles TC
Tipperary [N] CC
Tipperary [S] CC
Tipperary TC
Tralee TC
Tullamore TC
Waterford CC
Waterford City
Westmeath CC
Westport TC
Wexford BC
Wexford CC
Wicklow CC
Wicklow TC
Youghal TC
Total

€1,000,000
€6,000,000
€3,500,000
€2,000,000
€2,500,000
€4,500,000
€7,500,000
€8,000,000
€1,250,000
€10,750,000
€10,250,000
€75,000,000
€1,500,000
€2,000,000
€6,000,000
€12,500,000
€2,500,000
€10,500,000
€7,000,000
€10,500,000
€21,000,000
€13,500,000
€2,250,000
€5,000,000
€20,500,000
€21,000,000
€2,500,000
€1,750,000
€1,016,000,000

€160,000

€2,000,000

€100,000

€500,000
€27,000,000

€12,900,000
€1,500,000

€3,400,000
€500,000
€250,000

€1,100,000

€190,990,000

€500,000

€50,000
€400,000
€200,000

€350,000

€8,000,000

€400,000

€950,000

€300,000

€200,000

€550,000

€600,000

€700,000
€200,000

€40,000,000

€1,000,000
€6,660,000
€3,500,000
€2,000,000
€2,500,000
€4,500,000
€9,550,000
€8,500,000
€1,450,000
€10,750,000
€11,100,000
€110,000,000
€1,500,000
€2,000,000
€19,300,000
€14,950,000
€2,800,000
€10,500,000
€7,200,000
€13,900,000
€22,050,000
€14,350,000
€2,250,000
€5,000,000
€22,300,000
€21,200,000
€2,500,000
€1,750,000
€1,246,990,000

€500,000
€600,000
€1,500,000
€100,000

€6,000,000
€1,400,000

€300,000

€3,500,000

€4,000,000

€120,000

€140,000
€52,760,000

€300,000
€175,000

€250,000

€12,000

€200,000

€400,000

€150,000

€70,000

€7,500,000 €60,000

€2,000,000

€150,000
€300,000
€500,000

€1,000,000
€125,000
€90,000
€10,000,000 €400,000
€350,000

€1,300,000

€750,000

€750,000

€100,000

€150,000

€121,000,000 €26,085,000

€300,000
€675,000
€600,000
€1,750,000
€112,000
€200,000
€400,000
€150,000
€70,000
€13,560,000
€1,400,000
€2,000,000
€300,000
€150,000
€3,800,000
€500,000

€0
€1,000,000
€125,000
€90,000
€14,400,000
€350,000

€0
€1,300,000
€750,000
€870,000
€100,000
€290,000
€199,845,000

€1,300,000
€7,335,000
€4,100,000
€3,750,000
€2,612,000
€4,700,000
€9,950,000
€8,650,000
€1,520,000
€24,310,000
€12,500,000
€112,000,000
€1,800,000
€2,150,000
€23,100,000
€15,450,000
€2,800,000
€11,500,000
€7,325,000
€13,990,000
€36,450,000
€14,700,000
€2,250,000
€6,300,000
€23,050,000
€22,070,000
€2,600,000
€2,040,000
€1,446,835,000



