	Social Housing Allocations 2008  Housing Supply  Housing Improvements								
Housing Authority	Local Authority Housing	Voluntary / Co- operative	Travellers' Accommodation	Total Supply	Remedial Works	Regeneration Schemes	Central Heating	Total Improvements	Total Total Social Housing Allocations
Arklow TC	€2,500,000			€2,500,000			€500,000	€500,000	€3,000,000
Athlone TC	€2,500,000			€2,500,000			€25,000	€25,000	€2,525,000
Athy TC	€4,000,000			€4,000,000				€0	€4,000,000
Ballymun Reneration						€65,000,000		€65,000,000	€65,000,000
Ballina TC	€1,750,000			€1,750,000			€100,000	€100,000	€1,850,000
Ballinasloe	€1,500,000	€0	€300,000	€1,800,000			€150,000	€150,000	€1,950,000
Birr TC	€3,000,000		€100,000	€3,100,000				€0	€3,100,000
Bray TC	€8,000,000			€8,000,000	€1,000,000		€150,000	€1,150,000	€9,150,000
Buncrana TC	€2,000,000			€2,000,000			€75,000	€75,000	€2,075,000
Bundoran TC	€1,250,000			€1,250,000				€0	€1,250,000
Carlow CC	€8,000,000	€2,400,000	€300,000	€10,700,000			€500,000	€500,000	€11,200,000
Carlow TC	€4,000,000			€4,000,000				€0	€4,000,000
Carrick-on-Suir TC	€2,000,000			€2,000,000	€100,000			€100,000	€2,100,000
Carrickmacross TC	€1,000,000			€1,000,000			€18,000	€18,000	€1,018,000
Cashel TC	€1,500,000			€1,500,000	€0			€0	€1,500,000
Castlebar TC	€1,750,000			€1,750,000				€0	€1,750,000
Castleblaney TC	€1,000,000			€1,000,000				€0	€1,000,000
Cavan CC	€11,500,000	€2,800,000	€150,000	€14,450,000	€1,500,000		€250,000	€1,750,000	€16,200,000
Cavan TC	€3,000,000			€3,000,000				€0	€3,000,000
Clare CC	€13,500,000	€100,000	€2,000,000	€15,600,000	€2,000,000			€2,000,000	€17,600,000
Clonakilty TC	€1,500,000			€1,500,000				€0	€1,500,000
Clones TC	€2,000,000			€2,000,000				€0	€2,000,000
Clonmel BC	€2,500,000			€2,500,000			€20,000	€20,000	€2,520,000
Cobh TC	€1,250,000			€1,250,000			€60,000	€60,000	€1,310,000
Cork CC	€52,000,000	€23,000,000	€1,900,000	€76,900,000	€700,000		€4,000,000	€4,700,000	€81,600,000
Cork City Council	€72,000,000	€3,600,000	€200,000	€75,800,000	€10,000,000	€15,000,000	€2,750,000	€27,750,000	€103,550,000
Donegal CC	€23,750,000	€2,300,000	€350,000	€26,400,000			€125,000	€125,000	€26,525,000

Drogheda UC	€11,500,000			€11,500,000	€600,000		€250,000	€850,000	€12,350,000
-		500,000,000	65 000 000			60 000 000			
Dublin City	€150,000,000	€29,600,000	€5,000,000	€184,600,000	€3,000,000	€6,000,000	€500,000	€9,500,000	€194,100,000
Dun Laoighaire	€29,000,000	€15,800,000	€2,000,000	€46,800,000	€500,000	€2,500,000	€500,000	€3,500,000	€50,300,000
Dundalk TC	€7,500,000			€7,500,000		€1,000,000	€150,000	€1,150,000	€8,650,000
Dungarvan TC	€2,000,000			€2,000,000	€600,000			€600,000	€2,600,000
Ennis TC	€4,000,000	€0		€4,000,000	€500,000		€150,000	€650,000	€4,650,000
Enniscorthy TC	€5,500,000			€5,500,000	€0			€0	€5,500,000
Fermoy TC	€1,250,000			€1,250,000	€700,000		€35,000	€735,000	€1,985,000
Fingal County Council	€27,000,000	€8,000,000	€4,000,000	€39,000,000			€1,000,000	€1,000,000	€40,000,000
Galway CC	€22,500,000	€200,000	€900,000	€23,600,000	€2,000,000		€150,000	€2,150,000	€25,750,000
Galway City	€28,000,000	€250,000	€1,500,000	€29,750,000	€200,000		€1,000,000	€1,200,000	€30,950,000
Kerry CC	€15,500,000	€3,700,000	€250,000	€19,450,000	€200,000		€70,000	€270,000	€19,720,000
Kildare CC	€45,000,000	€13,000,000	€450,000	€58,450,000				€0	€58,450,000
Kilkenny BC	€4,500,000			€4,500,000	€500,000		€200,000	€700,000	€5,200,000
Kilkenny CC	€21,000,000	€250,000	€250,000	€21,500,000			€100,000	€100,000	€21,600,000
Killarney TC	€2,750,000			€2,750,000				€0	€2,750,000
Kilrush TC	€500,000			€500,000	€1,750,000			€1,750,000	€2,250,000
Kinsale TC	€750,000			€750,000			€70,000	€70,000	€820,000
Laois CC	€18,500,000	€12,300,000		€30,800,000	€2,000,000		€90,000	€2,090,000	€32,890,000
Leitrim CC	€4,500,000	€250,000	€200,000	€4,950,000			€150,000	€150,000	€5,100,000
Letterkenny TC	€5,000,000			€5,000,000				€0	€5,000,000
Limerick CC	€15,000,000	€2,500,000	€700,000	€18,200,000	€2,000,000		€400,000	€2,400,000	€20,600,000
Limerick City	€16,000,000		€5,000,000	€21,000,000	€250,000	€13,000,000	€1,500,000	€14,750,000	€35,750,000
Listowel TC	€1,250,000			€1,250,000				€0	€1,250,000
Longford CC	€9,400,000	€9,000,000		€18,400,000	€0			€0	€18,400,000
Longford TC	€4,600,000	€0	€250,000	€4,850,000	€0			€0	€4,850,000
Louth CC	€20,000,000	€10,650,000	€100,000	€30,750,000			€100,000	€100,000	€30,850,000
Macroom TC	€1,500,000			€1,500,000			€60,000	€60,000	€1,560,000
Mallow TC	€3,250,000			€3,250,000			€55,000	€55,000	€3,305,000
Mayo CC	€12,750,000	€880,000	€100,000	€13,730,000	€2,000,000		€500,000	€2,500,000	€16,230,000
Meath CC	€25,000,000	€1,000,000	€600,000	€26,600,000	€2,500,000		€1,750,000	€4,250,000	€30,850,000

Midelton TC	€1,000,000			€1,000,000			€300,000	€300,000	€1,300,000
Monaghan CC	€6,000,000	€160,000	€500,000	€6,660,000	€500,000		€175,000	€675,000	€7,335,000
Monaghan TC	€3,500,000			€3,500,000	€600,000			€600,000	€4,100,000
Naas TC	€2,000,000			€2,000,000	€1,500,000		€250,000	€1,750,000	€3,750,000
Nenagh TC	€2,500,000			€2,500,000	€100,000		€12,000	€112,000	€2,612,000
New Ross TC	€4,500,000			€4,500,000			€200,000	€200,000	€4,700,000
Offaly CC	€7,500,000	€2,000,000	€50,000	€9,550,000			€400,000	€400,000	€9,950,000
Roscommon CC	€8,000,000	€100,000	€400,000	€8,500,000			€150,000	€150,000	€8,650,000
Skibereen TC	€1,250,000		€200,000	€1,450,000			€70,000	€70,000	€1,520,000
Sligo BC	€10,750,000			€10,750,000	€6,000,000	€7,500,000	€60,000	€13,560,000	€24,310,000
Sligo CC	€10,250,000	€500,000	€350,000	€11,100,000	€1,400,000			€1,400,000	€12,500,000
South Dublin	€75,000,000	€27,000,000	€8,000,000	€110,000,000			€2,000,000	€2,000,000	€112,000,000
Templemore TC	€1,500,000			€1,500,000	€300,000			€300,000	€1,800,000
Thurles TC	€2,000,000			€2,000,000			€150,000	€150,000	€2,150,000
Tipperary [N] CC	€6,000,000	€12,900,000	€400,000	€19,300,000	€3,500,000		€300,000	€3,800,000	€23,100,000
Tipperary [S] CC	€12,500,000	€1,500,000	€950,000	€14,950,000			€500,000	€500,000	€15,450,000
Tipperary TC	€2,500,000		€300,000	€2,800,000				€0	€2,800,000
Tralee TC	€10,500,000			€10,500,000		€1,000,000		€1,000,000	€11,500,000
Tullamore TC	€7,000,000		€200,000	€7,200,000			€125,000	€125,000	€7,325,000
Waterford CC	€10,500,000	€3,400,000		€13,900,000			€90,000	€90,000	€13,990,000
Waterford City	€21,000,000	€500,000	€550,000	€22,050,000	€4,000,000	€10,000,000	€400,000	€14,400,000	€36,450,000
Westmeath CC	€13,500,000	€250,000	€600,000	€14,350,000			€350,000	€350,000	€14,700,000
Westport TC	€2,250,000			€2,250,000				€0	€2,250,000
Wexford BC	€5,000,000			€5,000,000			€1,300,000	€1,300,000	€6,300,000
Wexford CC	€20,500,000	€1,100,000	€700,000	€22,300,000			€750,000	€750,000	€23,050,000
Wicklow CC	€21,000,000		€200,000	€21,200,000	€120,000		€750,000	€870,000	€22,070,000
Wicklow TC	€2,500,000			€2,500,000			€100,000	€100,000	€2,600,000
Youghal TC	€1,750,000			€1,750,000	€140,000		€150,000	€290,000	€2,040,000
Total	€1,016,000,000	€190,990,000	€40,000,000	€1,246,990,000	€52,760,000	€121,000,000	€26,085,000	€199,845,000	€1,446,835,000